intangible assets) less total liabilities and any outstanding preferred stock. The pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock was
approximately $57.0 million, or approximately $3.87 per share, based on the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2010, giving effect to the formation transactions as if they had occurred on that date.

   Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to the sale of common stock offered
in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share (which is the midpoint of the price range shown on the cover page
of this prospectus), after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would have been approximately $146.5 million, or approximately $6.69 per share of
common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.82 per share to existing common
stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $8.31 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010, after giving effect to the formation transactions as if they
had occurred on September 30, 2010 $ 3.87
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to existing common stockholders $ 2.82
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 6.69
Pro forma dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 8.31
   If the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full to purchase additional shares of common stock from us, the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $7.16, the increase in the pro forma net tangible book value per share
attributable to existing common stockholders would be $3.29 and the pro forma dilution per share to investors participating in this offering
would be $7.84.

   The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering includes the dilution from the 481,684
shares of restricted stock granted concurrently with the closing of this offering.

Differences Between New and Existing Investors in Number of Shares and Amount Paid

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2010, the differences between the number of shares of common
stock purchased from or granted by us, the total consideration and the weighted average price per share paid by existing common stockholders,
after giving effect to the formation transactions, and by investors participating in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share (which is the midpoint of the price range shown on the

34

Edgar Filing: Walker & Dunlop, Inc. - Form S-1/A

48

Table of Contents

cover page of this prospectus), before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased/Granted Total Consideration Weighted
Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

(in thousands) (in thousands)
Existing common stockholders before this offering, after giving
effect to the formation transactions 14,741 67% $ 58,323 37% $ 3.96
Restricted shares of common stock issued concurrently with the
closing of this offering 482 2% � � �
Investors participating in this offering 6,667 31% $ 100,000 63% $ 15.00
Total 21,890 100% $ 158,323 100% $ 7.23
   The number of shares of common stock outstanding in the table above is based on the pro forma number of shares outstanding as of
September 30, 2010 and assumes no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option. Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will
cause the number of shares owned by existing common stockholders to be reduced to approximately 52% of the total number of shares of our
common stock outstanding after this offering. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing common stockholders
would own 49% of our shares of common stock outstanding after this offering.